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SANCTION ORDER

Approval and Sanction of the Director is hereby conveyed for a sum of Rs.1,34,06,000/- (Rupees One

crore thirty four lakhs and six thousand only) to the following KVKs under the NBHM (National

Beekeeping and Honey Mission) for the F.Y. 2025-26 vide Nodal Officer note dated 09.12.2025 and
Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers welfare Sanction Order F.No.6-158/2025-NBB dated
11.11.2025. The funds are being released by assigning limits through the PFMS portal in favour of

the concerned University KVKs/NGO-KVKs.
Sl.

No

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

Name of KVK

2

ANDHRA PRADESH
Visakapatnam -2

(Kondempudi)

West Godavari (Undi)

TOTAL OF ANGRAU

West Godavari (VRGudem)

TOTAL OF DRYSRHU

Total of AP KVKs

TELANGANA

Medak (DDS)

TOTAL of TS KVKs

TAMILNADU
Vellore (SAU)

TOTAL OF TNAU

Kancheepuram(SAU)

TOTAL OF TANVASU
Total of TN KVKs

GRAND TOTAL

Status of Amount
KVK

3

ANGRAU

ANGRAU

DRYSRHU

NGO

TNAU

TANVASU

proposed for
release

4

2623000

525000

3148000

4399500

4399500

7547500

350000

350000

2623000

2623000

2885500

5508500

13406000

In favour of

5

KVK, Kondempudi
KVK, Wet Godavari
Undi

KVK, West Godavari
VR Gudem

Deccan
Development
Society

KVK, Vellore

Finance Officer,

2885500 TNVASU, Chennai

Unique Agency Code
Number
(PFMS)

6

APANK00000995

APWG00014342

APWG00014341

TLSR00003532

TNVE00007992

TNKC00007633

The funds may be e-transferred to the concerned KVKs through PFMS code: 4042 as per column No.

4 to 6 of the above table.
The expenditure may please be met out from the sanctioned budget of the NBHM (National

Beekeeping and Honey Mission) for the financial year 2025-26.
This has the concurrene of the Asstt.Finance & Accounts Officer and approval of the Director in e-

Office Notesheet No. #1 to 4 dated 10.12.2025.

.Venkatesh)

Asstt. Admin. Officer
Distribution:
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Asstt. Finance & Accounts Officer, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.

Drawing & Disbursing Officer, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
Director of Extensions/ Comptroller, ANGRAU / DRYSRHU/ TNAU/ TANVASU.
Dr.Tusar Ranjan Sahoo, Senior Scientist, Nodal Officer of the Project, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.

Chairman/Secretary of NGO KVKs of ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
Sr. Scientist & Head, KVK under ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
PS to the Director for kind information to the Director,ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
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